
Race
6 Hours of Fuji
FIA WEC

Final Classification 

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

6 1:26.657 189.66:00:30.025Toyota TS050 - HybridToyota Gazoo Racing8 M 2321  9LMP1    HS. BUEMI / K. NAKAJIMA / B. HARTLEY

204 1:27.353 188.16:01:03.980Toyota TS050 - HybridToyota Gazoo Racing7 M 232 33.955 33.9552  8LMP1    HM. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI / J. LOPEZ

191 1:27.238 188.36:01:48.901Rebellion R13 - GibsonRebellion Racing1 M 230 2 Laps 2 Laps3  8LMP1B. SENNA / G. MENEZES / N. NATO

185 1:30.042 182.46:01:00.959Oreca 07 - GibsonRacing Team Nederland29 M 222 10 Laps 8 Laps4  8LMP2F. VAN EERD / G. VAN DER GARDE / N. DE VRIES

137 1:31.147 180.26:00:45.427Oreca 07 - GibsonJackie Chan DC Racing37 G 221 11 Laps 1 Lap5  8LMP2H. TUNG / G. AUBRY / W. STEVENS

133 1:31.205 180.16:01:06.580Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22 M 220 12 Laps 1 Lap6  9LMP2P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE / O. JARVIS

9 1:31.412 179.76:00:53.048Oreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing33 G 219 13 Laps 1 Lap7  7LMP2M. PATTERSON / K. YAMASHITA / A. FJORDBACH

141 1:30.155 182.26:01:38.526Oreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing42 M 219 13 Laps 45.4788  8LMP2N. LAPIERRE / A. BORGA / A. COIGNY

171 1:27.023 188.86:01:12.566Ginetta G60-LT-P1-AERTeam LNT6 M 218 14 Laps 1 Lap9  12LMP1C. ROBERTSON / M. SIMPSON / G. SMITH

181 1:31.215 180.16:02:02.253Alpine A470 - GibsonSignatech Alpine ELF36 M 217 15 Laps 1 Lap10  8LMP2T. LAURENT / A. NEGRÃO / P. RAGUES

7 1:27.643 187.46:00:45.034Ginetta G60-LT-P1-AERTeam LNT5 M 216 16 Laps 1 Lap11  8LMP1L. GHIOTTO / B. HANLEY / E. ORUDZHEV

139 1:32.924 176.86:00:48.159Dallara P217 - GibsonCetilar Racing47 M 216 16 Laps 3.12512  8LMP2R. LACORTE / A. BELICCHI / G. SERNAGIOTTO

177 1:38.363 167.06:02:03.122Aston Martin Vantage AMRAston Martin Racing95 M 211 21 Laps 5 Laps13  5LMGTE ProM. SØRENSEN / N. THIIM

9 1:38.382 167.06:00:40.739Porsche 911 RSR - 19Porsche GT Team92 M 210 22 Laps 1 Lap14  5LMGTE ProM. CHRISTENSEN / K. ESTRE

128 1:38.041 167.66:01:05.354Aston Martin Vantage AMRAston Martin Racing97 M 210 22 Laps 24.61515  5LMGTE ProA. LYNN / M. MARTIN

181 1:37.645 168.26:01:21.912Ferrari F488 GTE EVOAF Corse51 M 210 22 Laps 16.55816  5LMGTE ProJ. CALADO / A. PIER GUIDI

135 1:38.150 167.46:01:25.115Ferrari F488 GTE EVOAF Corse71 M 209 23 Laps 1 Lap17  7LMGTE ProD. RIGON / M. MOLINA

49 1:38.569 166.76:01:03.442Porsche 911 RSR - 19Porsche GT Team91 M 208 24 Laps 1 Lap18  6LMGTE ProG. BRUNI / R. LIETZ

69 1:38.433 166.96:01:45.760Aston Martin Vantage AMRTF Sport90 M 208 24 Laps 42.31819  5LMGTE AmS. YOLUC / C. EASTWOOD / J. ADAM

134 1:38.108 167.46:00:35.678Ferrari 488 GTE EVOAF Corse83 M 207 25 Laps 1 Lap20  6LMGTE AmF. PERRODO / E. COLLARD / N. NIELSEN

134 1:38.766 166.36:01:09.124Porsche 911 RSRTeam Project 157 M 207 25 Laps 33.44621  5LMGTE AmB. KEATING / F. FRAGA / J. BLEEKEMOLEN

133 1:38.296 167.16:01:36.940Ferrari 488 GTE EVOMR Racing70 M 207 25 Laps 27.81622  6LMGTE AmM. ISHIKAWA / O. BERETTA / K. COZZOLINO

139 1:38.807 166.36:01:43.844Porsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77 M 207 25 Laps 6.90423  5LMGTE AmC. RIED / R. PERA / M. CAMPBELL

132 1:38.353 167.06:01:05.189Ferrari 488 GTE EVOAF Corse54 M 206 26 Laps 1 Lap24  6LMGTE AmT. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / G. FISICHELLA

118 1:38.809 166.26:01:43.945Porsche 911 RSRTeam Project 156 M 206 26 Laps 38.75625  6LMGTE AmE. PERFETTI / D. HEINEMEIER-HANSSON / M. CAIROLI

176 1:38.794 166.36:00:30.167Porsche 911 RSRGulf Racing86 M 204 28 Laps 2 Laps26  7LMGTE AmM. WAINWRIGHT / A. WATSON / B. BARKER

164 1:38.475 166.86:00:51.301Porsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing88 M 198 34 Laps 6 Laps27  8LMGTE AmS. HOSHINO / A. DE LEENER / T. PREINING

117 1:39.166 165.66:01:17.089Ferrari 488 GTE EVORed River Sport62 M 197 35 Laps 1 Lap28  8LMGTE AmB. GRIMES / J. MOWLEM / C. HOLLINGS

156 1:38.731 166.46:01:46.697Aston Martin Vantage AMRAston Martin Racing98 M 186 46 Laps 11 Laps29  7LMGTE AmP. DALLA LANA / D. TURNER / R. GUNN

  Disqualified
186 1:31.055 180.46:01:26.767Oreca 07 - GibsonJOTA38 G 222  8LMP2R. GONZALEZ / A. DA COSTA / A. DAVIDSON

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Mark WEBBER 198.8 KphLMP1 1:22.63910/10/2015

Anthony DAVIDSON 186.6 KphLMP2 1:28.01113/10/2018

Nicki THIIM 171.3 KphLMGTE Pro 1:35.88413/10/2018

Matt CAMPBELL 169.4 KphLMGTE Am 1:36.99213/10/2018

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMP1 Loïc DUVAL 1:24.645 194.1 Kph16/10/2016

LMP2 Nyck DE VRIES 1:30.042 182.4 Kph06/10/2019

LMGTE Pro Tom BLOMQVIST 1:37.392 168.7 Kph14/10/2018

LMGTE Am Nicklas NIELSEN 1:38.108 167.4 Kph06/10/2019
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